Nature of consideration - 

whether cash consideration or 

share swap and details of the 

same 

100% Initial Subscription to the Share Capital in Cash. 

8.  Cost of acquisition or the price at 

which the shares are acquired 

PARAS will subscribe to 5,100 (Five Thousand and One 

Hundred) Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each 

aggregating to ₹ 51,000/- (Rupees Fifty One Thousand Only). 

9.  Percentage of shareholding / 

control acquired and / or number 

of shares acquired 

PARAS shall hold 51% of Equity shares in the proposed 

subsidiary. 

10.  Brief background about the entity 

acquired in terms of 

products/line of business